

ã
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14833/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2011 in MACMA No.5522/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

I.NAGAMANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE ROAD TRANSP.CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned
counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2, hearing of the petition is
adjourned for four weeks. However, the prayer made for grant
of time to file the counter affidavit is rejected.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master

|

|